Questions & Answers for Cherokee Tower FF&E Removal 
Question: Will there be a loading dock at loading site (where the outside elevator will be located)?

Answer: No, there will not be a loading dock.  The outside elevator will be located on the west side of the building and on the south end.  It will be just to the north of the swimming pool area.  

Question: What will be the allowable working hours? On past projects we have came in as early as 3:00a.m. And worked until 5:00p.m.

Answer:  The project will be conducted in phases and each phase will consist of two floors at a time.  The remaining floors of the hotel will be occupied by guest.  As such, working hours for the removal will be 10am – 7pm.
Question: Can you provide any pictures of the armoire?

Answer: Photos have been posted.

Question: Will all items to include mattresses and box springs need to be shrink wrapped or will blanket wrapped to Tahlequah be acceptable?

Answer: Blanket wrapped is acceptable.

Question: How many rooms per floor?

Answer: 

Question: What are your normal business hours?

Answer: 10am – 7pm

Question: What are dimensions of equipment lift that will be installed on exterior of building?

Answer: 5 x 7 x 8
Question: Can I arrange an inspection of a room that will be in the project?

Answer:  Please notify Jason Carlin at jason.carlin@cnent.com by 5pm on 2/24/14 if you wish to see rooms in person. I will coordinate one time for all parties who wish to participate.
